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Figures: 
1-Location Map
2- TOPO Map
3- Karst Map
4- Site Map
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Appendix A 
Water Surveys: 

OSE 
USGS 



New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW##### in the
POD suffix indicates the
POD has been replaced
& no longer serves a
water right file.)

(R=POD has been
replaced,
O=orphaned,

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)C=the file is
closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)

POD Number Code

POD

County Sec Tws Rng  X Y DistanceDepthWellDepthWater
Water

Column
Sub- Q Q Q
basin 64 16 4

CP 00641 POD1 CP ED 4 1 36 19S 31E 610247 3609634* 1010 300 130 170

CP 00642 POD1 CP ED 2 2 25 19S 31E 611025 3611657* 1979 250

 Average Depth to Water: 130 feet

Minimum Depth: 130 feet

Maximum Depth: 130 feet

Record Count: 2

UTMNAD83 Radius Search (in meters):

Easting (X): 609536 Northing (Y): 3610351.953 Radius: 3000

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning
the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE DEPTH TO
WATER

6/3/20 10:14 AM
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USGS Home
Contact USGS 
Search USGS

USGS Water Resources Data Category:

GGroouundwwatter
Geographic Area:

Uniiteedd SSttattees GGOO

Questions about sites/data?
Feedback on this web site
Automated retrievals
Help

Data Tips
Explanation of terms
Subscribe for system changes
News

Output formats
Table of data

Tab-separated data

Graph of data

Reselect period

National Water Information System: Web Interface

Introducing The Next Generation of USGS Water Data for the Nation
Full News

Groundwater levels for the Nation
Search Results -- 1 sites found

site_no list =
323712103491001

Minimum number of levels = 1

Save file of selected sites to local disk for future upload

USGS 323712103491001 19S.32E.31.114
 Available data for this site GGroouundwatter: Fieeldd mmeaassureemmeenntss GOO

Breaks in the plot represent a gap of at least one year between field measurements.
Download a presentation-quality graph

Accessibility Plug-Ins FOIA Privacy Policies and Notices
U.S. Department of the Interior | U.S. Geological Survey
Title: Groundwater for USA: Water Levels 
URL: https://nwis.waterdata.usgs.gov/nwis/gwlevels?

Page Contact Information: USGS Water Data Support Team
Page Last Modified: 2020-06-03 12:52:31 EDT
0.74   0.56 nadww01

Click to hide News Bulletins

Lea County, New Mexico
Hydrologic Unit Code 13060011
Latitude  32°37'12", Longitude 103°49'10" NAD27
Land-surface elevation 3,497 feet above NAVD88

meme
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Pima Environmental Services 

Appendix B 
Soil Survey & Geological Data: 

USDA 
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Appendix C 
C-141’s: 
Initial 
Final 

 
 



2RP-5166

pAB1900956353

NAB1900956626

NAB1900956626



1/09/2019

2RP-5166

pAB1900956353

NAB1900956626





NAB1900956626NAB1900956626NAB1900956626



NAB1900956626



NAB1900956626



(assigned by OCD)

(NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5 decimal places) 

(if applicable)

Name:  

Devon Energy Production Company 6137
Wesley Mathews 575-578-6195

Wesley.Mathews@dvn.com
6488 Seven Rivers Hwy

32.625406 -103.832330

Regulus 26 Fed 4H Central Tank Battery
5/12/2020

P 26 19S 31E Eddy

222.19 220

Pin hole leak from piping. All fluid stayed within containment.



The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury 

This is considered a major release because it is over 25 BBLS.

Wes Mathews sent a notification to OCD,but it was late due to investigation reasons for data for C-141.

Kendra DeHoyos EHS Associate
5/27/2020

Kendra.DeHoyos@dvn.com 575-748-0167





District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
 
 

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural 

Resources Department 
 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 
 
 

 

Form C-141 
Revised August 24, 2018 

Submit to appropriate OCD District office 
 

Incident ID NRM2015053388 
District RP  
Facility ID  
Application ID  

Devon - Internal 

Site Assessment/Characterization 
This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date. 

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil 
contamination associated with the release have been determined.  Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics. 

 
What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release? 
 
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant 
watercourse? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the 
ordinary high-water mark)? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, 
or church? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used 
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh 
water well field? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? 
 
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? 
 
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site? 

 
 140  (ft bgs) 
 

  Yes   No 
 

  Yes   No 
 
 

  Yes   No 
 
 

  Yes   No 
 
 

  Yes   No 
 
 

  Yes   No 
 

  Yes   No 
 
 

  Yes   No 
 

  Yes   No 
 

  Yes   No 
 

  Yes   No 
 

  Yes   No 

Characterization Report Checklist:  Each of the following items must be included in the report. 
 

  Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells. 
  Field data 
  Data table of soil contaminant concentration data 
  Depth to water determination 
  Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within ½-mile of the lateral extents of the release 
  Boring or excavation logs 
  Photographs including date and GIS information 
  Topographic/Aerial maps 
  Laboratory data including chain of custody 



Form C-141 State of New Mexico
Page 2 Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID NRM2015053388
District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

Devon - Internal 

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation 
plan.  That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan 
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation.  The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of 
19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment.  The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have 
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment.  In 
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws 
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Tom Bynum                                Title: EHS Consultant                                        

Signature:_____________________________________________ Date:       7/8/2020       

email: tom.bynum@dvn.com                        Telephone: 575-748-0176                           

OCD Only

Received by: ___________________________________________                Date: _________________

___________________

Form C 141 StaFFFFoFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF rm CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC 141141414141414141414141414141141144411111111 StStStStSStStSStSSSStSStSStStStSS a



Form C-141 State of New Mexico
Page 3 Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID NRM2015053388
District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

Devon - Internal 

Remediation Plan

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD 
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases 
which may endanger public health or the environment.  The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of 
liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, 
surface water, human health or the environment.  In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of 
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Printed Name:       Tom Bynum                                Title:       EHS Consultant                                        

Signature:_____________________________________________    Date:       7/8/2020       

email: tom.bynum@dvn.com                        Telephone: 575-748-0176                                 

OCD Only

Received by: ___________________________________________  Date: _________________

Approved                Approved with Attached Conditions of Approval           Denied                Deferral Approved

Signature:  ________________________________________           Date: _______________________

Remediation Plan Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the plan.

Detailed description of proposed remediation technique
Scaled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delineation points
Estimated volume of material to be remediated
Closure criteria is to Table 1 specifications subject to 19.15.29.12(C)(4) NMAC
Proposed schedule for remediation (note if remediation plan timeline is more than 90 days OCD approval is required)

Deferral Requests Only: Each of the following items must be confirmed as part of any request for deferral of remediation.

Contamination must be in areas immediately under or around production equipment where remediation could cause a major facility 
deconstruction.

Extents of contamination must be fully delineated.

Contamination does not cause an imminent risk to human health, the environment, or groundwater.

y

___________________

Form C 141 StaFFFFoFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF rm CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC 141141414141414141414141414141141144411111111 StStStStSStStSStSSSStSStSStStStSS a



Form C-141 State of New Mexico
Page 4 Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID NRM2015053388
District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

Devon - Internal 

Closure
The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions 
or directives of the OCD.  This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) 
including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including 
chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.

A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC

Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office 
must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)

Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)

Description of remediation activities

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules 
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which 
may endanger public health or the environment.  The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, 
human health or the environment.  In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for 
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially 
restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in 
accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

Printed Name:       Tom Bynum                                Title:       EHS Consultant                                             

Signature:_____________________________________________    Date:       7/8/2020       

email: tom.bynum@dvn.com                        Telephone: 575-748-0176                                 

OCD Only

Received by: ___________________________________________              Date: _________________

Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and 
remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible 
party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Closure Approved by: ___________________________________________   Date: _________________

Printed Name: ___________________________________________                Title: ___________________________________________
__

y

_____________________
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Pima Environmental Services 

Appendix D: 
Laboratory Reports 



June 17, 2020

Pima Environmental Services LLC
Chris Jones

Dear Chris Jones:

RE: Regulus 26 Fed 4H OrderNo.: 2006425

FAX
TEL: (575) 631-6977

1601 N. Turner Ste 500
Hobbs, NM 88240

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory
4901 Hawkins NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Website: www.hallenvironmental.com
TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory received 4 sample(s) on 6/9/2020 for the 
analyses presented in the following report.

Andy Freeman

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. To access our 
accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites.  
In order to properly interpret your results, it is imperative that you review this report in its 
entirety.  See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding 
the sample receipt temperature and preservation.  Data qualifiers or a narrative will be 
provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag.  
When necessary, data qualifiers are provided on both the sample analysis report and the 
QC summary report, both sections should be reviewed.  All samples are reported, as 
received, unless otherwise indicated.  Lab measurement of analytes considered field 
parameters that require analysis within 15 minutes of sampling such as pH and residual 
chlorine are qualified as being analyzed outside of the recommended holding time.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

ADHS Cert #AZ0682  --  NMED-DWB Cert #NM9425  --  NMED-Micro Cert #NM0901

Sincerely,

Laboratory Manager
4901 Hawkins NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client Sample ID: S-1 N. Composite

Collection Date: 6/8/2020 8:30:00 AM
Matrix: SOIL

CLIENT: Pima Environmental Services LLC

Lab ID: 2006425-001

Date Reported: 6/17/2020

Analytical Report
Lab Order 2006425

Analyses Result Qual Units Date AnalyzedDFRL

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Received Date: 6/9/2020 9:30:00 AM

EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: BRM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 6/12/2020 2:22:30 PM9.8 mg/Kg 116
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) 6/12/2020 2:22:30 PM49 mg/Kg 1ND

 Surr: DNOP 6/12/2020 2:22:30 PM55.1-146 %Rec 1105

EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM5.0 mg/Kg 1ND

 Surr: BFB 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM66.6-105 %Rec 181.4

EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES Analyst: NSB
Benzene 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM0.025 mg/Kg 1ND
Toluene 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM0.050 mg/Kg 1ND
Ethylbenzene 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM0.050 mg/Kg 1ND
Xylenes, Total 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM0.099 mg/Kg 1ND

 Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 6/10/2020 6:27:30 PM80-120 %Rec 1102

EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS Analyst: JMT
Chloride 6/16/2020 10:29:48 AM300 mg/Kg 1006300

Qualifiers:  

Page 1 of 8

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client Sample ID: S-2 E. Composite

Collection Date: 6/8/2020 8:40:00 AM
Matrix: SOIL

CLIENT: Pima Environmental Services LLC

Lab ID: 2006425-002

Date Reported: 6/17/2020

Analytical Report
Lab Order 2006425

Analyses Result Qual Units Date AnalyzedDFRL

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Received Date: 6/9/2020 9:30:00 AM

EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: BRM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 6/12/2020 2:46:35 PM9.5 mg/Kg 1220
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) 6/12/2020 2:46:35 PM48 mg/Kg 1ND

 Surr: DNOP 6/12/2020 2:46:35 PM55.1-146 %Rec 1120

EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM4.8 mg/Kg 1ND

 Surr: BFB 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM66.6-105 %Rec 183.8

EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES Analyst: NSB
Benzene 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM0.024 mg/Kg 1ND
Toluene 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM0.048 mg/Kg 1ND
Ethylbenzene 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM0.048 mg/Kg 1ND
Xylenes, Total 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM0.096 mg/Kg 1ND

 Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 6/10/2020 6:50:59 PM80-120 %Rec 1105

EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS Analyst: JMT
Chloride 6/16/2020 10:42:08 AM150 mg/Kg 504100

Qualifiers:  

Page 2 of 8

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client Sample ID: S-3 S. Composite

Collection Date: 6/8/2020 8:50:00 AM
Matrix: SOIL

CLIENT: Pima Environmental Services LLC

Lab ID: 2006425-003

Date Reported: 6/17/2020

Analytical Report
Lab Order 2006425

Analyses Result Qual Units Date AnalyzedDFRL

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Received Date: 6/9/2020 9:30:00 AM

EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: BRM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 6/12/2020 3:10:50 PM9.8 mg/Kg 112
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) 6/12/2020 3:10:50 PM49 mg/Kg 1ND
    Surr: DNOP 6/12/2020 3:10:50 PM55.1-146 %Rec 197.6

EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM4.9 mg/Kg 1ND
    Surr: BFB 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM66.6-105 %Rec 183.5

EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES Analyst: NSB
Benzene 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM0.024 mg/Kg 1ND
Toluene 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM0.049 mg/Kg 1ND
Ethylbenzene 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM0.049 mg/Kg 1ND
Xylenes, Total 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM0.097 mg/Kg 1ND
    Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 6/10/2020 7:14:29 PM80-120 %Rec 1104

EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS Analyst: MRA
Chloride 6/15/2020 10:50:08 AM60 mg/Kg 20340

Qualifiers:   
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Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client Sample ID: S-4 W. Composite

Collection Date: 6/8/2020 9:00:00 AM
Matrix: SOIL

CLIENT: Pima Environmental Services LLC

Lab ID: 2006425-004

Date Reported: 6/17/2020

Analytical Report
Lab Order 2006425

Analyses Result Qual Units Date AnalyzedDFRL

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Received Date: 6/9/2020 9:30:00 AM

EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: BRM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 6/12/2020 1:14:56 PM9.6 mg/Kg 1ND
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) 6/12/2020 1:14:56 PM48 mg/Kg 1ND
    Surr: DNOP 6/12/2020 1:14:56 PM55.1-146 %Rec 1121

EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM4.8 mg/Kg 1ND
    Surr: BFB 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM66.6-105 %Rec 182.5

EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES Analyst: NSB
Benzene 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM0.024 mg/Kg 1ND
Toluene 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM0.048 mg/Kg 1ND
Ethylbenzene 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM0.048 mg/Kg 1ND
Xylenes, Total 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM0.096 mg/Kg 1ND
    Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 6/10/2020 7:37:58 PM80-120 %Rec 1104

EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS Analyst: JMT
Chloride 6/16/2020 10:54:29 AM300 mg/Kg 1005400

Qualifiers:   
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Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client: Pima Environmental Services LLC

17-Jun-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT 2006425WO#:
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Sample ID: MB-53078

Batch ID: 53078

Analysis Date: 6/15/2020Prep Date: 6/15/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: PBS RunNo: 69667

SeqNo: 2418561

mblkSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Chloride 1.5ND

Sample ID: LCS-53078

Batch ID: 53078

Analysis Date: 6/15/2020Prep Date: 6/15/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: LCSS RunNo: 69667

SeqNo: 2418562

lcsSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Chloride 15.00 95.0 90 1101.5 014

Qualifiers:  
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* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client: Pima Environmental Services LLC

17-Jun-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT 2006425WO#:
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Sample ID: LCS-53019

Batch ID: 53019

Analysis Date: 6/12/2020Prep Date: 6/11/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: LCSS RunNo: 69585

SeqNo: 2415665

LCSSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics

Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 50.00 102 70 13010 051
    Surr: DNOP 5.000 104 55.1 1465.2

Sample ID: MB-53019

Batch ID: 53019

Analysis Date: 6/12/2020Prep Date: 6/11/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: PBS RunNo: 69585

SeqNo: 2415666

MBLKSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics

Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 10ND
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) 50ND
    Surr: DNOP 10.00 127 55.1 14613

Qualifiers:   
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* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client: Pima Environmental Services LLC

17-Jun-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT 2006425WO#:
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Sample ID: mb-52971

Batch ID: 52971

Analysis Date: 6/10/2020Prep Date: 6/9/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: PBS RunNo: 69544

SeqNo: 2413782

MBLKSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 5.0ND
  Surr: BFB 1000 79.8 66.6 105800

Sample ID: lcs-52971

Batch ID: 52971

Analysis Date: 6/10/2020Prep Date: 6/9/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: LCSS RunNo: 69544

SeqNo: 2413783

LCSSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 25.00 92.2 80 1205.0 023
  Surr: BFB 1000 93.5 66.6 105930

Qualifiers:  
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* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix



Project: Regulus 26 Fed 4H
Client: Pima Environmental Services LLC

17-Jun-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT 2006425WO#:
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Sample ID: mb-52971

Batch ID: 52971

Analysis Date: 6/10/2020Prep Date: 6/9/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: PBS RunNo: 69544

SeqNo: 2413808

MBLKSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles

Benzene 0.025ND
Toluene 0.050ND
Ethylbenzene 0.050ND
Xylenes, Total 0.10ND
  Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 1.000 99.6 80 1201.0

Sample ID: LCS-52971

Batch ID: 52971

Analysis Date: 6/10/2020Prep Date: 6/9/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: mg/Kg

PQL

Client ID: LCSS RunNo: 69544

SeqNo: 2413809

LCSSampType: TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles

Benzene 1.000 94.9 80 1200.025 00.95
Toluene 1.000 97.0 80 1200.050 00.97
Ethylbenzene 1.000 96.8 80 1200.050 00.97
Xylenes, Total 3.000 97.0 80 1200.10 02.9
  Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 1.000 102 80 1201.0

Qualifiers:  
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* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range
PQL Practical Quanitative Limit RL Reporting Limit

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
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Appendix E: 
Photographic Documentation 

 
 

 








